Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to add U.S. registration number 3,143,282 to this assignment. previously recorded on Reel 003686 Frame 0514. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment for Security Agreement.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zirh Holdings LLC		12/13/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
		12/13/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIC Corp.			
Street Address:	900 Third Avenue			
Internal Address:	9th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354954	ZIRH
Registration Number:	3143282	CORDUROY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)326-2061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-4377 Email: cfelix@omm.com Correspondent Name: Chirlie Y. Felix Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chirlie Y. Felix

REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0696

TRADEMARK

900095704

Signature:	s/chirlie y. felix/		
Date:	01/07/2008		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Zirh Assignment for Security Trademark#page1.tif source=Zirh Assignment for Security Trademark#page2.tif source=Zirh Assignment for Security Trademark#page3.tif source=Zirh Assignment for Security Trademark#page4.tif source=Zirh Assignment for Security Trademark#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/28/2007 900095180

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Assignment for Security Trademark			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
Zirh Holdings LLC	12/13/2007 LI			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA					
Name:	ZIC Corp.					
Street Address:	900 Third Ave	nue				
Internal Address:	9th Floor					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK				-	
Postal Code:	10022					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	N: NE	W YORK			
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 2354954		ļ.	ZIRH			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
· -			en the fax attempt is unsucc	esstul.		
Phone: 212-326-4377						
Email: Correspondent Name	cfelix@omm.com ndent Name: Chirlie Felix					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP						
Address Line 4:						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chirlie Y. Felix					
Signature:	gnature: s/chirlie y. felix/					
Date: 12/28/2007						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 13, 2007

WHEREAS, Zirh Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or are owned under common law (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of ZIC Corp., a New York corporation (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Note, the Asset Purchase Agreement and any other Transaction Document (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, convey, mortgage, pledge, grant, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt and complete payment when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the unpaid principal of and interest on the Note and all monies owed to the Assignee under the Asset Purchase Agreement and any other Transaction Document.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

ZIRH HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Brian ROBIDSTON
Title: MANASING MEMBER

NY1:1707741.2

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 1974 day of December, 2007, before me personally came Brian E. Robinson, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is a Managing Member of ZIRH Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of ZIRH Holdings, LLC, and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

DEODAT SOMAIAH NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01SO5051414 Gemmission Expires Nov. 6, 20

Schedule 1

Trademarks *	U.S. Registration No.
CORDUROY	3,143,282
ZIRH	2,354,954

NY1:1707741.2

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0702